

Programme

Launch of the Interim Report of the High-Level Panel on International Financial Accountability, Transparency and Integrity for Achieving the 2030 Agenda

High-Level Launch Event and Panel Discussion,

24 September 2020 8.00 – 10.30 a.m. (EDT), via WebEx Event, registration is required*

The event will consist of two parts: a high-level segment and a moderated panel discussion among invited speakers.

High-level segment (40 min max, including transitions and overruns)

Opening remarks (2-3 min)

- Host/Moderator: Rosie Collyer, independent journalist

Presentation of the FACTI Panel's interim report: (10 min)

- H.E. Mr. Ibrahim Mayaki, former Prime Minister of Niger, FACTI Panel Co-chair
- H.E. Ms. Dalia Grybauskaite, former President of Lithuania, FACTI Panel Co-chair

High-level interventions: (24 min – 8 min each, introduced by host)

- H. E. Mr. Oluyemi Osinbajo, Vice President of Nigeria
- H. E. Ms. Erna Solberg, Prime Minister of Norway
- H. E. Mr. Imran Khan, Prime Minister of Pakistan

Moderated segment (65 min, including 20 min Q&A)

Moderated panel discussion based on prepared questions drawn from report's key findings. English only. Brief Q&A to follow.

Opening (2-3 min)

- Moderator: Rosie Collyer, independent journalist

Panel discussion with proposed panelists

- Ms. Gillian Dell, Head of Conventions Unit, Transparency International
- Mr. Che Sidanius, Global Head of Financial Crime & Industry Affairs, Refinitiv
- Mr. Ryan Straughn, Minister in the Ministry of Finance of Barbados
- Mr. Daniel Titelman, Chief of Economic Development Division, Economic Commission for Latin America and the Caribbean

- Ms. Mini vandePol, Head of Asia Pacific Compliance & Investigations, Baker McKenzie Closing Remarks (6 min)
 - H.E. Mr. Munir Akram, 76th President of the Economic and Social Council
 - H.E. Mr. Volkan Bozkır, 75th President of the General Assembly

Follow the Event Online

Web cast: The event will be livestreamed through YouTube and on the FACTI Panel website https://www.factipanel.org/events/interim-report-launch.

* Invitations to join the Event will be sent to participants included in the email distribution lists of the Secretariat. Please register to receive the link:

https://forms.office.com/Pages/ResponsePage.aspx?id=2zWeD09UYE-9zF6kFubccJ3H2X5LCQdFpdQRM922bKlUMThFNzNQWEdEUjFOOUpRVkNNME0wQUdCMy4u